
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG LATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I

(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 20041

n of all

- Federal/ Provincial Govt.

- Title of Contract

- Tender Number

- Brief Oescription of Contract

Name of the Organization/Deptt

Haii Oirectorate. Lahore has not a oermanent
buildinq and to the reouirement for
establishmenl o, Wa ino Hall- Vaccination
Centre and Temporarv Traininq Hall bv
installinq tents as well as oanats. the
Drocurement of the tent service was considered
necessary

Rs.1,000,000i -

Approximatelv 45 davs

Yes

Yes
Dailv Express & The News
both dated 23-March-23

10-Apr-2023 at 10:00AM

Local

N/A

Tender Value

Engineer's Estimale (for Civil works only) IIA

Est rnaled Completion Period

Whether the Procurement was included in
AnnuaT Procurement Plan?

Adverlisementl

Yes

(i) PPRA Website(Federal Agencies)
(lf yes give date and PPRA s tender number)

- Tender opened on (Date & Time)

- Nalure of Purchase (Local / lnternalional)

. Erlension in Due Dale (lfAny)

? .,\c,64 llll-3 (

(r) News Papers
(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

Works. Services and Goods

Ministrv of RelioiouB Alfeirs and lnterfaith
Harmonv. Directorste of Haii. Lahore.

Federal.

Tent Service.

TS505936E

PPRA Website reference: TS505936E
dated 20-March-23.



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA- II
(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

To be filled and uDloaded ON PPRA bsite in resoect of all oublic contracts of

NUI\,]BER OF B]DDERS PRESENT AT THE TIIVIE OF 03
OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION
REPORT (I,E, 1{,2'd 3'd EVALUATED BID)

First

NEED ANALYSIS
necessary?)

(V\4ly the procurement was

Malik Muhamrnad
lsmail & Co. Main Bazar-
Qila Guiiar Sinqh. Lahore.

Haii Direclorate. Lahore hes
not a permanent buildinq and
to meet the reouirement for
establishment of Waitinq Hall.
Vaccination Centre and
Temoorarv Traininq Hall bv
inslallinq tents as well as
qanats, the Drocurement of the
telt gervj-€ t{ag considered

06-Nlav-23

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE NlA
Tll\,1E WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND IHEIR Ylcg
PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE IIME OF
OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING
(Aliach a copy of agreement)

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.980.1151

Yes.WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN
TO ALL BTDDER'S (Attach copy of the bid evaluation
report)

ANY COI\4PLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereoo

No

ANY DEVIAIION FROM SPECIFICAIONS GIVEN lN No
THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf yes result thereoo

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

No

SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY
(Give brief description)

I Qladicaton/ Evalualion Cnlens

3 aid EvallationReoon

No

Works. Services and Goods.



Government of Pakistan
Ministry of Religious Affairs

and lnterfaith HarmonY
Directorate of Hajj

F.No.1 (49)/G-LHR/2023

MfS Malik Muhammad lsmail & Co-
Qila Gujjar Singh,
Lahore.

Lahore the 6tt'May, 2023

Subject oF co TENT MS ATs
CAMP ORE. FAISALABAD AND SIALKOT DURING HAJJ

Please refer to your tender dated 10.04.2023 submitted at l-laji Camp

Lahore, through an open tender regarding provision of lentage items for Haii camps

Lahore, Faisalabad and Sialkot.

2. ll is intimated that as per recommendations of Procuremenl Comrnittee,

the Ministry of Religious Affairs and lnterfaith Harmony' lslamabad, has approved your

tender/bid being the lowest bidde*than others and hence the conlract has been

awarded lo your firm for Haji Operation-2023.

3. ln this regard work/s

issued separately according to

Operation-2023.

upply order for provision of tentage items will be

the requirement of Haii camps Ounng Hfi

dl
l(

(IQRAR AHMED
Director (Hajj)

6

OPERATION-2023,

I

I



{;ovcrlllncnt of l'aldst^u

Nliuistt y of t{cligiors Affairs

an(l Itrtcllaitlt llal motty

No. 9(l i)/2020-l I A

"ji;: L)lreoic,r, (l I ajj ),

DirccLorates oIl [ajj,

lii aLltl
rullau rrchi

l'

Islaurabatl, thc 2"'r NIaY' 2023

i() I J LE 27

a

l*
-l .rt o{ s

{-'U s

''J'i':' 
i a,r-. tliIr.;cred to ret'cr to thc sub.]cct cited above and to statc thal thc

J,.n/.tSfr.'{Utf',ority, Seurstary' (RA&IFI) has beetr pieasccl to accord apploval tbr arvartl

. i ;olitlit!'ts lbr pr:ouurctncuL ot scrvices & itens from iocal market for the facilitatiol of

F.,-ljrit 
l'r,t l]iajj Scason-2023 at the Dilectolaies of I-laji' as pcr I ecolumcndalio[s ol'the

r:1.,,,15g1 (1'nu,ittec, subiect to ririfi[merlt of I,I'RA rures as alretrrly conveyed vidc this

:t';r;"'H;;;;;"'";";2022 (copv erclosed) and co,lplction ot rrli codal

Itrr rralirics .*

i.:..i.'s of tll,r r,tcctiru, in otigiual' urc also etrcloscd tlcrervith

(Suhai :rr

Scctioll L) ccr (l IA)
I

(

I {,
r[5 \"

"rtr
(t2 )-)l

,o

,r,,"'likl"'"'
t

fir.Iil 1n';i)flt'



Lt t GovenuDeDt of Pakistafl
Ministry of Religious A.ffairs

hnd lnter-Faith Harroony
Directomte of Haji

I:hore

COMPARATIVE ATEMENT SHOWING TI{F, RATES OIIOTED BY V RIOIIS FIRMS/PAIITIES R HIRINGOF
AND

SIALKOT FOR }tdlr sEAsoN -2023.

Sr.
No.

It€ms Malik [,4uhammad
lsmail & Co Lahore

Malik & Sons I-ahore Cbaudhary Tent Service
Lahorc

Bato p6r day
(Rs)

Rate per day
(Rs.)

Rate per day
(Rs.)

1 Shamiana 15x 15 370 500 550

2 , Oanat 7x 18 160 300 320

3 Carpet Txl0 150 300 320

Dari 7x10 50 100 15C

5 Tub 100 100 15Ll

6 Cup for tea 6 20 25

1 Office Table 100 200
200

225
230
100

8 Tabie {olding 2.5x.1 100 t
9 Chair (Parachute) 30 80

9il10 Chair Foam with cover 75 94,

31011 Office Chair 15 300
15012 Wtrite Sheel 95

13 Jus i5 50 i5
14

15

Glass
Runner Carpet

) 6

500
.{00

'10

150 510

16 Siaqe Takhal 200
11 Presidential Chair 450 1000

18 Cenual Table
water Proof ShamiaDa

100 500

19 700
20 SlapeTable t'7 5

21 Canopi (45x45) 5800
1,10).2 Waler Drum .3C0

i50

41it
1100
500

200{l .'itl0
410
:0r)0

400
E000

t25

C.nt...P,,2



Sr.
No

Items T I
Rate por day

(Rs)
Rale per day . Rate pet day

(Rs)

:3 Sofa Chair 100 :00 220

TI 10 50 60

:5 Rostrum 550 1000 1050

26 for 100 :00

21 PartitioD 10x10 Counler 580 1000 1200
6000

28 Sound 4000 5m0

2.AspcrcoroparadvestatgEelttr{/sMalikMuiaElladlsmail&co.laborehasquotedtbe]o*estrateslhaootbersfor
pro\:isioD of TeDt Servic.s/itcEs ar Haji Camp, Labore during Haij Opelatio! - 2023. The part]' quoted that ttre Tent

Sen icrvitelos will b€ provided otr the 6bove mentio[ed rates at Haji Caop Sialkot & Faisalabad by ircluding transportadon

charges, if required,'de6anded.

I
L

\i)

ous Affairs
A-nd Inter-Faith Har6oiy, Islamabad

(Me!]ber)

crA.FAZzi.L HUSSAIN Sl',ED)

Assista$t Accounls Officer
Hajj Directorale bhore

(Member)

OORAR AHMED)
Dtector (Hajj)

Directoiale of Hajj khore
Member

AR)
(H-4)Seclion

Ministf of

(AFr
Joint Sccretary (Haji)

Ministry of ReliSiou! Affairs
And lrter-Faith Harmony, lslamabad

(Chatnan)

1---

8u,tw



I

--e-L-/r,sA-€/JJi

sdY-.F
tf 1f ,"atrtd,,,'tt-f )+rt,

,qtL.:T*.,iLt 4/

NI tt r 6t' r'+ z-r z ?E'H fi )
&-Xr,,/n;-,,t (t .? tr zoztct/6 ctu,; tti 1f ,trt{2,,rtt,=/$v tqifu

-t/(t/ -/.Lt.t t)v{J'/ Ll f L7t.l'r,
:5! ut)

(,:i *., ;* t; *,J-.., r { tui I1 QJ,u 1}O ;t- r, A sz(i, 6, i v L pv,.tr {, * " E

-( ntt,/6'(oicctorate ofl{ajj Lahore) ,tlJ

1U,-t-.,r.6n6,$,-F,j/Pcrfotmance Securi tytP.i.b, Ltoz L via, lrmolrrrt/,*u.f, -2(
{,}u4btLtt7L.t,f-',f',! ,lfflrt rtr,/r(Directoratc ofllajj Lahor.) ,nt)flii J4{itj

-(iv

-(,,e/,jtt+ " il L.z.t r'. xv /4LNz-t 1$yt'7 a, lad ;tt 2- L,*', i:
ttJ.tb,Lr,,/i/-Q7,;ti,t'9r...19-u|N,ftj4l;lt,tra1ULt:tJ!- 

'-.GSvLL1t) *
-t1b$J,t',J.1J,

,;-4tz-Vt",.1u,, "*-:r;,,t-,rrfi1ftict[d/,.f cutir.l-,!"c.fi,J{'Jfr"t6{ctw

-{wr)/vd';v '

oev )t" lt (,---/iv,.16 t(dw L n L,G,t t-pl$'$*', E 
=176 

r' wqty& /iri l.-,=,.(
- Lv,!,f ,jo zct ).r 

" 
n' J' fi

-*u{,-l', a L 8,7' &',1 6-u4too,,,,,/€'.-;,t,!,*,,* =v(
,t,-;ftsb6r)w+t6,i,,1'!,oc/.-lt;,tt>)qr,-,+f,/,tP 1: ,Jrltr-^G.)a.t$tit!ov

-( 'o

-, F,;6., P r!,tI p,rrfr i ( at Trcti,,srtf ;-,':,,i',t,! o t,d { o d LE t' &,t (/,1 I
-,F v,!,t La t{,l,i,Ju3.t,} rJ.v' L,l ti a' 7 Ldtil

1{uvtL.iC-iG,4oV,\r|v.-+dlrb/,t)',1}ttvi.rLJ,{v,tt,tirF,,rt)L.2.'ui"*t.,t
l? --;Ltdb, LDl>,P -( ntiddtvtJ.b, LL),.i,P /...ttrL/"rt/,t.o,-i!=Vfi&, -z

-Qvy, L-, L./) g 
2 t *., I t ; { d.t.r -w.l', J 6v

L,,.?,.L-tut -(.-/u!,P,., *,{t,l,z. / }r.i,ytl r " I G -, r 6 d,t L,J, P,.q )? -V(
-r! V J lv 6 ov,;.t&-v\'.r "

ql MH,r

2

4

5

7

8

mmrdl.mtll& co

Prrtner

n G*w\-"

11



, t JV, t,]tz'J l'!'t L' / J' f J ow Jt ( + " 
z t t u'l''t {'iv'tt - 

1l':"1 
U' t' 

"' 
n

- n''Y''' J t't''' -' / L{' /'o r / I )Vo I rz'-''$'J't i

ti''i'r c' u t'? A!':Jt Jv':;vt&i1n'E

.t**,"ir-,4{ovat*tr,.,yl!;,;,;;f;,;.)[!l)'ll.!i;{ff li,'iIi
-(t-t/6'''Nt:\'

6v-1,,,-,3-)L,h'u'tt"f i-'i)'!1/r's'-;/6'nt!;ilJi;i,)

t2

13

.::4

l5

l6

,it/L,tE
Z.--.(r,. :--siu"$1

I -----.si6S)

t

2

3U,t,"i)t-i k------rtLctsq-it

Matik tituhamm'd llmall & Co'

----t'Y'

partrcr . -//^

-a,i 17, -ti' ( L1't' N Q'i)

fi twffi,
.!.(lm
\->'

78 4

5

bl\
Daa

O,/7



Director (Hajj)
'l,{iri$try of Religious Affairs &
Irterfaith llarmonY
llrtetfaith 1I{rmonY

Directoratc o{ IIaij
Lrhorc
Lahore

GoYcrnment of Pakisi tn
Prhlic Procurcnrcnt Rcgulirlory Authorily

(Cabinet Division)
Islamabe'l

ilrrllltl!14ll]l|rylufiil "f
TS50s936E

31/01/2023

InYoicc #

'r:.

nttil;"r...,, 
,"., ,," *,oe 'tltr lsh crcsse'l 

'heque/HBL 
Batrkels cheqle/Pav ords/on tine/ Demand D(ft in iari:ur of Putilt Prccure-mcnr

R.s iatort  ulloritv (PPltA) Islanuhad

?: Pease els(re rc menrion?pRA lnvoice^/r'cb retcl'ence nutrrber or enclosr (op, oI s trvorce p h rte remitting lovnent lbr acctrate

ad.iusmenr of atove lend€r fe<"1 
"g'i*r 

*r"'"#**t "ti'e(s)' 
otheru rse render le'{ s 

' 
wr ll 

' 
emain onlstaodin'I' asainst vour

ij.,l;i" ij.',ili- 
^*-..,. 

*R^. , r Frm'. rs. B' irdins se@ru s 2 Nen s'ar' BnrL "r Pdlrr'n' r'rar Bhrr

rr,"*lr., ,]rnrr'"lo .at r"\'lo n\l 1)'al4a.02248rt Fm?il: fr 3/ Do'a(dPmr om

tfRA's airk,{/C No 000 45400_13100? 01 IlBL"l\'Block arunth' Ptk S€ctt' hl'mtb'd

IIrAN , Pi< fTHA llRO0''190013100701

t'tRA s ACIR klatatrd
vendor(No l0l7rl9:) ,

*p+U-sr*u e$uufed trrvo ce and doesrtt reouir€ anv sienatulg

1I$
G

-.{''S-
9'9

4

Eefe!€ .r/lind€rNo. otPro.trrinsAgencv

r0,000.00
TS50ig:l6Ii

Nol o,ovided l'] nmcurem.nr 'sencv
UN ',*rv nnm.,rg pVd"cr/0_1/lhnr'201 i04 i

pg

!,t{R 10.000.00

PIRAS Ati CilEt Balt'stan
ll't^i AG (r:du Sinll

(No.j0105254)
!l'!-A's AG KfK vendor' 

. [i.ro 8ol]8117)

INYlICE

\.)

d
),' N

)a 01 21

Total

.oP,,
'g$



r ot- ,4 yt o(/-1"crtre:,1 - 2-4 2-3 -

t Il^,

t\
dl'

4

vq >7

A

pA

D
(9vD

DAILY EXPRESS

+ vlo e i 12e t 1 e-: 1 0., 2o2x;,'.t t' Jt t' 

"tO. 
1- 
-.'.'. 

I u. t a +

1021c r. 'g'Lt tJr i ,ir4

(.'--'.t ,t tr1

-, t;tt\ [2\.-\- ttt

042-99205085:lrPrdi



Fo, /<i ofuaol'n - 2o23

5 t,

i,?
I

fl
+n lk
J;6/ 'Q\

t O
. 

,,/'t4 3

t),t,irr'td)i,!! '. '.l
f,1(ii

I'
;, r llil

LL

I

Il

ls,twdYr,t

202? oZOLtrur'i,E

t'1

I

v

' , u?,'r t'tr6'rtoLd<bt4tt "" t ' "'t

qe


